

All Pakistan Newspapers Society

ST-1/E, Block-16, KDA Scheme 36, Gulistan-e-Jauhar, Karachi Tel: 34012491-4, Fax: 34012495, email: apns@apns.com.pk, web:www.apns.com.pk

Ref: APNS/2018/86

July 31, 2018

To: All Member Publications

Dear Sirs,

We are in receipt of a letter No.F.16(58)/2018-HP dated July 26, 2018 alongwith the Supreme Judicial Council's Order dated July 07, 2018 from the Principal Information Officer, Press Information Department, Government of Pakistan, Islamabad.

We reproduce hereunder the above Supreme Judicial Council's Order for your information and compliance.

"Sub: Supreme Judicial Council's Order dated 07-07-2018 Passed in Complaint No.SJC-242/2015

The Supreme Judicial Council, headed by Chief Justice of Pakistan while hearing a Reference under Article 209 of the Constitution against Mr. Justice Shaukat Aziz Siddiqui, Judge, Islamabad High Court filed by Mr. Ali Anwar Gopang has directed "that no media discussion, articles or editorials shall be written / published in the matter and no public comments shall be made except only the proceedings of the Council shall be reported".

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

-s/d-

(Dr. Tanvir A. Tahir)
Executive Director
APNS